SPMP Delivery Order 1

Overlay
Arterial
Street From To Class PCl  District Length Width Sy $30/SY
BALDWIN AIRPORT RD. VERA CRUZ Arterial 55 DIST1 300 28 933 § 28,000
BALDWIN AIRPORT RD. VERA CRUZ Arterial 55 DIST3 311 29 1002 S 30,063
BALDWIN VERA CRUZ TORREON Arterial 55 DIST1 300 28 933 § 28,000
BALDWIN VERA CRUZ TORREON Arterial 55 DIST3 311 29 1002 S 30,063
BALDWIN TORREON CORTEZ Arterial 55 DIST1 300 28 933 S 28,000
BALDWIN TORREON CORTEZ Arterial 55 DIST3 311 29 1002 S 30,063
BALDWIN CORTEZ BALBOA Arterial 55 DIST1 450 28 1400 S 42,000
BALDWIN CORTEZ BALBOA Arterial 55 DIST3 450 29 1450 S 43,500
BALDWIN BALBOA PUEBLO Arterial 55 DIST1 325 29 1047 S 31,417
BALDWIN BALBOA PUEBLO Arterial 55 DIST3 325 29 1047 S 31,417
BALDWIN PUEBLO SHAWNEE Arterial 55 DIST1 340 29 1096 S 32,867
BALDWIN PUEBLO SHAWNEE Arterial 55 DIST3 340 29 1096 S 32,867
BALDWIN SHAWNEE HIAWATHA Arterial 55 DIST1 340 29 1096 S 32,867
BALDWIN SHAWNEE HIAWATHA Arterial 55 DIST3 340 29 1096 S 32,867
BALDWIN HIAWATHA VIRGINIA Arterial 55 DIST1 400 29 1289 S 38,667
BALDWIN HIAWATHA VIRGINIA Arterial 55 DIST3 400 29 1289 S 38,667
BALDWIN VIRGINIA CHEYENNE Arterial 55 DIST1 400 29 1289 S 38,667
BALDWIN VIRGINIA CHEYENNE Arterial 55 DIST2 400 29 1289 S 38,667
BALDWIN CHEYENNE MOHAWK Arterial 55 DIST1 425 29 1369 S 41,083
BALDWIN CHEYENNE MOHAWK Arterial 55 DIST2 425 29 1369 S 41,083
BALDWIN MOHAWK MORGAN Arterial 55 DIST1 150 29 483 S 14,500
BALDWIN MOHAWK MORGAN Arterial 55 DIST2 150 29 483 S 14,500
SY Total : 23994
Collector
Street From To Class PCl District Length Width SsY $30/SY
NINETEENTH MORGAN AVE HOSPITAL Collector 55 DIST1 350 36 1400 S 42,000
NINETEENTH HOSPITAL CRAIG Collector 55 DIST1 200 36 800 S 24,000
NINETEENTH CRAIG BUFORD Collector 55 DIST1 425 37 1747 S 52,417
SY Total : 3947
Local
Street From To Class PCl  District Length Width Sy $30/sY
NIAGARA SONORA BALDWIN Local 55 DIST2 675 24 1800 S 54,000
NIAGARA BALDWIN FRANCIS Local 55 DIST1 450 24 1200 S 36,000
NIAGARA FRANCIS BRANNAN Local 55 DIST1 450 24 1200 S 36,000
NIAGARA SEGREST HEADLEY Local 55 DIST1 350 24 933 S§ 28,000
NIAGARA BRANNAN SEGREST Local 55 DIST1 350 24 933 S§ 28,000
NIAGARA HEINLEY NINETEENTH Local 55 DIST1 550 24 1467 S 44,000
AZTEC CHEYENNE MOHAWK Local 56 DIST2 330 24 880 S 26,400
AZTEC MOHAWK OSAGE Local 56 DIST2 300 24 800 S 24,000
BUFORD TWENTY SECOND  NINETEENTH Local 58 DIST1 900 24 2400 S 72,000
SABINAS TARLTON DUNBAR Local 59 DIST2 650 24 1733 S 52,000
SABINAS DUNBAR EASLEY Local 59 DIST2 650 24 1733 S 52,000
SABINAS EASLEY SONORA Local 59 DIST2 650 24 1733 S 52,000
SABINAS SONORA BALDWIN Local 59 DIST2 650 24 1733 S 52,000
SY Total : 18547




SPMP Delivery Order 1

Seal Coat
Arterial
Street From To Class PCl District Length Width sy $8/sy
AGNES ST. SHAWNEE PUEBLO Arterial 70 DIST1 340 61 2304 S 18,436
AGNES ST. PUEBLO TROPICAL Arterial 70 DIST1 150 61 1017 S 8,133
AGNES ST. TROPICAL HAVANA Arterial 70 DIST1 190 61 1288 S 10,302
AGNES ST. HAVANA OLD ROBSTOWN Arterial 70 DIST1 640 61 4338 S 34,702
AGNES ST. OLD ROBSTOWN BALDWIN Arterial 70 DIST1 1040 30 3467 S 27,733
AGNES ST. OLD ROBSTOWN BALDWIN Arterial 70 DIST3 1040 31 3582 $ 28,658
PORT S SAN JACINTO SONORA Arterial 70 DIST2 300 73 2433 S 19,467
PORT S SONORA ALAMO Arterial 70 DIST2 375 73 3042 S 24,333
PORT S ALAMO BALDWIN Arterial 70 DIST2 350 73 2839 $ 22,711
SY Total : 24309
Collector
Street From To Class PCl  District Length Width Sy $8/sy
ANGELA HORNE RD. BLOOMINGTON Collector 68 DIST3 1230 24 3280 S 26,240
ANGELA BLOOMINGTON VILLAREAL Collector 68 DIST3 1360 24 3627 S 29,013
ANGELA VILLAREAL WEST POINT  Collector 70 DIST3 1355 24 3613 $ 28,907
EIGHTEENTH ISABEL FIG Collector 68 DIST2 400 24 1067 S 8,533
EIGHTEENTH FIG MC KENZIE  Collector 68 DIST2 360 24 960 S 7,680
EIGHTEENTH MC KENZIE ELIZABETH Collector 68 DIST2 870 24 2320 S 18,560
EIGHTEENTH ELIZABETH PRESCOTT Collector 68 DIST2 850 32 3022 S 24,178
COMANCHE PORT AVE. BLUNTZER Collector 69 DIST1 217 41 989 S 7,908
COMANCHE BLUNTZER PALM Collector 69 DIST1 803 41 3658 S 29,265
SY Total : 22536
Local
Street From To Class PCl District Length Width SsY $8/SY
DOLORES HIGHLAND CHIPPEWA Local 72 DIST1 350 24 933 S 7,467
DOLORES CHIPPEWA RUTH Local 72 DIST1 575 24 1533 S 12,267
DOLORES RUTH MARY Local 72 DIST1 870 24 2320 S 18,560
DOLORES MARY AGNES Local 72 DIST1 510 24 1360 S 10,880
FRANCESCA RUTH MARY Local 69 DIST1 870 24 2320 S 18,560
FRANCESCA MARY AGNES Local 69 DIST1 470 24 1253 S 10,027
HIAWATHA AGNES LOU Local 70 DIST1 575 24 1533 S 12,267
HIAWATHA LOU PINE Local 70 DIST1 500 24 1333 S 10,667
HIAWATHA PINE HURON Local 70 DIST1 140 24 373 S 2,987
OSAGE DEAD END S. AZTEC Local 74 DIST2 325 24 867 S 6,933
OSAGE AZTEC BALDWIN Local 74 DIST2 900 36 3600 S 28,800
GOLIAD PORT AVE. LAMAR Local 74 DIST2 1000 24 2667 S 21,333
HALSEY MAC ARTHUR EISENHOWER Local 73 DIST2 950 24 2533 S 20,267
BALBOA BALDWIN NAVAJO Local 72 DIST3 350 24 933 S 7,467
BALBOA NAVAJO SANTA ELENA Local 72 DIST3 250 24 667 S 5,333
BALBOA SANTA ELENA HIDALGO Local 72 DIST3 250 24 667 S 5,333
BALBOA HIDALGO MORGAN Local 72 DIST3 950 36 3800 S 30,400
GLORIA GUATEMOZIN VERA CRUZ Local 74 DIST3 375 24 1000 S 8,000
KOKERNOT MORGAN HOSPITAL Local 73 DIST1 350 38 1478 S 11,822
ELVIRA BLOOMINGTON MENDOZA Local 68 DIST3 410 24 1093 S 8,747
ELVIRA MENDOZA LOLITA Local 68 DIST3 430 24 1147 S 9,173
ELVIRA LOLITA HORNE RD Local 68 DIST3 440 24 1173 S 9,387
SY Total : 34584
Delivery Order 1
Totals:
Overlay (A) Overlay (C) Overlay (L) % Total
719,823 S 118,417 S 556,400 S 1,394,640
Sealcoat (A) Sealcoat (C) Sealcoat (L)
194,476 S 180,284 S 276,676 S 651,436

| Delivery Order No 1:

S 2,046,076




SPMP Delivery Order 2

Overlay
D4 Overlay A
Street Street From Street To Class PCl EMS Length Width sy $30/SY STotal
WALDRON RD WEBB CLARIDE Arterial 55 DIST4 320 46 1,636 S 49,067 S 49,067
WALDRON RD CLARIDE LAKESIDE Arterial 55 DIST4 320 46 1,636 S 49,067 S 98,133
WALDRON RD LAKESIDE FAWN Arterial 55 DIST4 630 46 3,220 S 96,600 $ 194,733
WALDRON RD N.A.S. DR. WEBB Arterial 55 DIST4 100 46 511 S 15,333 $ 210,067
WALDRON RD FAWN PADRE ISLAND DR Arterial 55 DIST4 560 46 2,862 S 85,867 $ 295,933
D4 Overlay C
Street Street From Street To Class PCI EMS Length Width sy $30/SY $Total
GRAHAM MEEKS FLOUR BLUFF DR.  Collector 57 DIST4 1955 19 4,127 S 123,817 $ 123,817
COMPTON RD WALDRON FIRST NATIONAL  Collector 52 DIST4 1560 60 10,400 S 312,000 $§ 435,817
D4 Overlay Local
Street Street From Street To Class PCI EMS Length Width sy $30/SY S$Total
CARTAGENA COVEWAY JAMAICA Local 56 DIST4 165 24 440 S 13,200 $ 13,200
CARTAGENA E.CARTAGENA CIR COVEWAY Local 56 DIST4 251 24 669 S 20,080 $ 33,280
CARTAGENA W.CARTAGENA CIR E.CARTAGENA CIR Local 56 DIST4 252 24 672 S 20,160 $ 53,440
CARTAGENA CARTAGENA W.CARTAGENA CIR Local 56 DIST4 282 24 752 S 22,560 $ 76,000
CARTAGENA CARTAGENA DEAD END Local 56 DIST4 125 24 333 S 10,000 $ 86,000
CARTAGENA MEDITERRANEA VEGA Local 56 DIST4 1142 24 3,045 S 91,360 $ 177,360
CARTAGENA VEGA CARTAGENA Local 56 DIST4 200 24 533 S 16,000 $ 193,360
STONE PADRE ISLAND DR O'NEILL Local 55 DIST4 910 19 1,921 S 57,633 § 250,993
FAWN CAROLYN WALDRON Local 56 DIST4 365 18 730 S 21,900 $§ 272,893
FAWN WALDRON CORA LEE Local 56 DIST4 435 18 870 S 26,100 $ 298,993
FAWN PADRE ISLAND DR CAROLYN Local 56 DIST4 480 18 960 S 28,800 $ 327,793
EASY ST EASY CIR. DEAD END N. Local 55 DIST4 170 24 453 S 13,600 $ 341,393
EASY ST WHITELEY EASY CIR. Local 55 DIST4 820 24 2,187 S 65,600 $ 406,993
HERRING YORKTOWN REX LANE Local 58 DIST4 1310 22 3,202 S 96,067 $ 503,060
MANITOBA DEAD END N. SELKIRK Local 54 DIST4 200 24 533 S 16,000 $ 519,060
MANITOBA SELKIRK ONTARIO Local 54 DIST4 284 24 757 S 22,720 $ 541,780
MANITOBA ONTARIO WINNIPEG Local 54 DIST4 334 24 891 S 26,720 $ 568,500
WINNIPEG MANITOBA RETTA Local 56 DIST4 684 24 1,824 S 54,720 $ 623,220
ANNETTE SPRING LAGUNA SHORE Local 55 DIST4 740 19 1,562 S 46,867 S 670,087
KNICKERBOCKER  LAGUNA SHORE STEWART Local 56 DIST4 350 20 778 S 23,333 $ 693,420
KNICKERBOCKER STEWART DEAD END E. Local 58 DIST4 175 20 389 S 11,667 S 705,087
GULF STREAM MONMOUTH JAMAICA Local 52 DIST4 285 26 823 S 24,700 $ 729,787
BIMINI BELMONT HIALEAH Local 52 DIST4 620 26 1,791 S 53,733 $ 783,520
BIMINI HIALEAH CARIBBEAN Local 52 DIST4 280 26 809 S 24,267 S 807,787
BIMINI CARIBBEAN DEAD END S Local 52 DIST4 1300 24 3,467 S 104,000 $ 911,787
HERRING DEAD END N. YORKTOWN Local 58 DIST4 613 22 1,498 S 44953 S 956,740
ST. JOSEPH ST.MARTIN GLENOAK Local 53 DIST4 762 36 3,048 S 91,440 $ 1,048,180
ST. JOSEPH ST.PAUL CIR ST.MARTIN Local 53 DIST4 260 36 1,040 S 31,200 S 1,079,380
ST. JOSEPH ST.PETER ST.PAUL CIR. Local 53 DIST4 265 36 1,060 S 31,800 $ 1,111,180
SKIPPER ANCHOR AVIATION Local 52 DIST4 390 19 823 S 24,700 S 1,135,880
SKIPPER MERZBACHER CARLETA Local 52 DIST4 950 19 2,006 S 60,167 S 1,196,047
SKIPPER N.A.S. DR. ANCHOR Local 52 DIST4 471 19 994 S 29,830 S 1,225,877
SKIPPER LAGUNA MADRE MERZBACHER Local 52 DIST4 975 19 2,058 S 61,750 S 1,287,627
SKIPPER CARLETA N.A.S. DR. Local 52 DIST4 600 19 1,267 S 38,000 S 1,325,627
I GULF STREAM PIMLICO MONMOUTH Local 52 DIST4 360 26 1,040 S 31,200 S 1,356,827




SPMP Delivery Order 2

Seal Coat
D4 Seal A
Street Street From Street To Class PCl EMS Length Width Sy $8/sy $Total
YORKTOWN BLVD. OSO CREEK BRDG (E) ROSCHER RD Arterial 75 DIST4 1355 24 3,613 S 28,907 $ 28,907
YORKTOWN BLVD. ROSCHER RD JOE ED (PVT) Arterial 78 DIST4 1045 24 2,787 S 22,293 $ 51,200
YORKTOWN BLVD. JOE ED (PVT) BERLET Arterial 78 DIST4 260 24 693 S 5547 §$ 56,747
YORKTOWN BLVD. BERLET WALKING OAKES Arterial 78 DIST4 360 24 960 S 7,680 $ 64,427
YORKTOWN BLVD. WALKING OAKS SCARLET OAK Arterial 78 DIST4 975 24 2,600 S 20,800 $ 85,227
YORKTOWN BLVD. SCARLET OAK FLOUR BLUFF DR Arterial 78 DIST4 2630 24 7,013 S 56,107 $ 141,333
D4 Seal C
Street Street From Street To Class SG EMS Length Width sy $8/sy $Total
MATLOCK BEHMANN REDMOND Collector 77 DIST4 320 24 853 S 6,827 S 6,827
MATLOCK STONE TALMADGE Collector 78 DIST4 935 24 2,493 S 19,947 S 26,773
MATLOCK MILITARY GERTRUDE Collector 78 DIST4 203 24 541 S 4,331 S 31,104
MATLOCK MILITARY GERTRUDE Collector 78 DIST4 203 24 541 S 4,331 S 35,435
MATLOCK MC IVER BEHMANN Collector 77 DIST4 360 21 840 S 6,720 S 42,155
MATLOCK GREEN BAY MC IVER Collector 77 DIST4 320 21 747 S 5973 §$ 48,128
ST. FRANCIS ST.BENDICT CT. ST.ANTHONY PL.  Collector 78 DIST4 234 36 936 S 7,488 S 55,616
ST. FRANCIS ST.ANTHONY PL. ST.PETER Collector 78 DIST4 237 36 948 S 7,584 S 63,200
ST. FRANCIS ST.COLUMBAN PL.  ST.BENEDICT CT.  Collector 78 DIST4 234 36 936 S 7,488 S 70,688
ST. FRANCIS ST.DOMINIC CT. ST.COLUMBAN PL. Collector 78 DIST4 234 36 936 S 7,488 S 78,176
ST. FRANCIS ST.PHILLIP CT. ST.DOMINIC CT. Collector 78 DIST4 234 36 936 S 7,488 S 85,664
I GLENOAK DEAD END W. FLOUR BLUFF DR.  Collector 73 DIST4 3968 12 5,291 S 42,325 $ 127,989
D4 Seal Local
Street Street From Street To Class PCI EMS Length Width sy $8/sY $Total
MISSION LAKE CANTERA TR. D.E. Local 68 DIST4 335 24 893 S 7,147 S 7,147
MARINERS DR S.H. 361 DEAD END (E) Local 71 DIST4 1267 36 5,068 S 40,544 S 47,691
CRESTMONT DON PATRICIO DIVISION RD Local 70 DIST4 1330 18 2,660 S 21,280 S 68,971
ASHLOCK DR GRAND VIEW ST ROSE ST Local 69 DIST4 390 24 1,040 S 8,320 S 77,291
AZORES CARIBBEAN DEAD END S Local 71 DIST4 1200 24 3,200 S 25,600 $ 102,891
GRAND VIEW DR DEAD END W STANTON DR Local 68 DIST4 164 24 437 S 3,499 S 106,389
SANDY OAKS ISLANDER SANTANA Local 71 DIST4 300 24 800 S 6,400 S 112,789
SANDY OAKS NEWPORT ISLANDER Local 64 DIST4 315 24 840 S 6,720 S 119,509
SANDY OAKS SANTANA WALDRON RD. Local 71 DIST4 235 24 627 S 5013 $ 124,523
MARLIN ST. YORKTOWN BLVD. REX LANE Local 69 DIST4 1310 21 3,057 S 24,453 § 137,243
SANDY OAKS SANTANA WALDRON RD. Local 71 DIST4 235 24 627 S 5013 $ 142,256
STANTON DR GRAND VIEW ST ROSE ST Local 70 DIST4 390 24 1,040 S 8,320 $§ 150,576
LAKE SIDE CORA LEE WALDRON RD Local 69 DIST4 730 20 1,622 S 12,978 $ 163,554
LAKE SIDE WALDRON RD. N.A.S. DR. Local 69 DIST4 270 20 600 S 4,800 $ 168,354
TALMADGE DEMA PADRE ISLAND DR Local 72 DIST4 425 19 897 S 7,178 S 175,532
SOTO COQUINA BAY SEA PINES Local 71 DIST4 270 24 720 S 5760 S 181,292
HOFFMAN AUSTIN TOPEKA Local 68 DIST2 320 30 1,067 S 8,533 § 189,825
HOFFMAN LAWNVIEW AUSTIN Local 68 DIST2 300 30 1,000 $ 8,000 S 197,825
HOFFMAN TOPEKA ALAMEDA S. Local 68 DIST2 340 30 1,133 S 9,067 $ 206,892
IVESTRIDGE BLVD (E GRAHAM RD DEAD END Local 71 DIST4 685 22 1,674 S 13,396 $ 220,287
ESTRIDGE BLVD (W GRAHAM RD DEAD END Local 71 DIST4 710 22 1,736 S 13,884 S 234,172
WESTRIDGE BLVD GRAHAM RD DEAD END Local 71 DIST4 525 24 1,400 S 11,200 S 245,372
KAZIMIR DR STROM RD PURDUE RD Local 71 DIST4 503 24 1,341 S 10,731 $ 256,102
PADRE ISLAND SR HEADSAIL JACKFISH Local 68 DIST4 1600 24 4,267 S 34,133 $ 290,236
JESTER WASTEWATER PLT PARK Local 72 DIST4 615 19 1,298 S 10,387 $ 300,622
JESTER MARZBACHER WASTEWATER PLT Local 72 DIST4 860 13 1,242 S 9,938 $§ 310,560
JESTER JANE MARZBACHER Local 72 DIST4 475 20 1,056 S 8,444 S 319,004
JESTER CARLETA JANE Local 76 DIST4 475 20 1,056 S 8,444 S 327,449
JESTER N.A.S. DR. CARLETA Local 76 DIST4 600 22 1,467 S 11,733 $ 339,182
VEGA DR CARTAGENA MEADOWRIDGE Local 77 DIST4 230 24 613 S 4,907 S 344,089
VEGA DR CHARLOTTE CARTAGENA Local 77 DIST4 238 24 635 $ 5077 $ 349,166
VEGA DR MEADOWRIDGE CELON Local 77 DIST4 307 24 819 S 6,549 S 355,716
CATCAY CARIBBEAN DEAD END Local 76 DIST4 1150 24 3,067 S 24,533 $ 380,249
LAKE SIDE LAKE SIDE E RECREATION Local 69 DIST4 215 20 478 S 3,822 S 384,071
LAKE SIDE RECREATION ADMIRAL Local 69 DIST4 350 20 778 S 6,222 $ 390,293




LAKE SIDE ADMIRAL MOUNTS Local 69 DIST4 750 20 1,667 $ 13,333 $ 403,627
LAKE SIDE MOUNTS CORA LEE Local 69 DIST4 535 20 1,189 $ 9,511 $ 413,138
LAKE SIDE CORA LEE WALDRON RD Local 69 DIST4 730 20 1,622 $ 12,978 $ 426,116
LAKE SIDE WALDRON RD. N.A.S. DR. Local 69 DIST4 270 20 600 $ 4,800 $ 430,916
SCOTLAND N.A.S. DR. MILITARY Local 71 DIST4 1010 19 2,132 $ 17,058 $ 447,973
WEBB NAS DR MILITARY Local 68 DIST4 600 19 1,267 $ 10,133 $ 458,107
CLARIDE MILITARY N.A.S. DR. Local 72 DIST4 940 19 1,984 $ 15,876 $ 473,982
SANTANA NEWPORT ISLANDER Local 79 DIST4 310 24 827 $ 6,613 $ 480,596
SANTANA CAPRICE NEWPORT Local 79 DIST4 295 24 787 $ 6,293 $ 486,889
SANTANA SANTANA SANDY OAKS Local 78 DIST4 400 24 1,067 $ 8,533 $ 495,422
SANTANA ISLANDER SANTANA Local 78 DIST4 305 24 813 $ 6,507 $ 501,929
AIRDOME ARISTOCRAT HELD Local 78 DIST4 260 36 1,040 $ 8,320 $ 510,249
AIRDOME WALDRON ARISTOCRAT Local 78 DIST4 950 36 3,800 $ 30,400 $ 540,649
ANTARES JAMAICA CHARLOTTE Local 77 DIST4 750 24 2,000 $ 16,000 $ 556,649
WHITELEY THELMA DEAD END E. Local 78 DIST4 2175 22 5,317 $ 42,533 S 599,182
WHITELEY THELMA DEAD END E. Local 78 DIST4 0 22 0 $ - $ 599,182




SPMP Delivery Order 3

Overlay
D5 Overlay A
Street Street From Street To Class PClI EMS Length Width SY $30/sY $Total
YORKTOWN BLVD. STARRY OSO CREEK BRDG (W) Arterial 55 DIST5 3000 20 6,667 $ 200,000 $ 200,000
YORKTOWN BLVD. 0OSO CREEK BRDG (W) OSO CREEK BRDG (E) Arterial 55 DIST5 975 20 2,167 S 65,000 S 265,000
D5 Overlay C
Street Street From Street To Class PCI EMS Length Width Sy $30/sy $Total
CEDAR PASS DR GRAND JUNCTION HOLLY RIDGE Collector 56 DIST5 305 36 1,220 S 36,600 S 36,600
CEDAR PASS DR SUN VALLEY DR GRAND JUNCTION  Collector 56 DIST5 988 36 3,952 $ 118,560 $ 155,160
SUN VALLEY DR LAKE TAHOE DR BEAVER CREEK DR  Collector 56 DIST5 281 36 1,124 S 33,720 S 188,880
SUN VALLEY DR BEAVER CREEK DR WOLF CREEKDR  Collector 56 DIST5 120 36 480 S 14,400 $ 203,280
SUN VALLEY DR SNOWMASS ST SNOWBIRD ST Collector 56 DIST5 250 36 1,000 S 30,000 S 233,280
SUN VALLEY DR AARON ELDORA DR Collector 56 DISTS 281 36 1,124 S 33,720 $ 267,000
WOODWAY DR BROOKEDGE WINDBROOK LN Collector 56 DIST5 305 24 813 S 24,400 S 291,400
CEDAR PASS DR HOLLY RIDGE ASPEN GROVE Collector 56 DISTS5 252 36 1,008 S 30,240 S 321,640
D5 Overlay Local
Street Street From Street To Class PCI EMS Length Width SY $30/sY $Total
BIG DIPPER CANIS DR SILVER SANDS Local 56 DIST4 0 24 0 S - S -
GERSHWIN LN MEADOW BREEZE DORSEY ST Local 56 DISTS 0 24 0 S - S -
JERUSALEM SOUTH OSO PKWY NAZARETH Local 56 DISTS 346 25 961 S 28,833 $ 28,833
KINGSHIRE 0OSO PKWY QUEENSBOROUGH Local 56 DISTS 261 24 696 S 20,880 S 49,713
KINGSHIRE LADY DIANA CT CHICAGO DR Local 56 DISTS 101 24 269 S 8,080 $ 57,793
KINGSHIRE KNIGHTS CIR LADY DIANA CT Local 56 DISTS 412 24 1,099 S 32,960 S 90,753
KINGSHIRE QUEENSBOROUGH KNIGHTS CIR Local 56 DISTS 190 24 507 S 15,200 $ 105,953
JERUSALEM MT.ZOIN CORINTH Local 56 DISTS 584 25 1,622 S 48,667 S 154,620
JERUSALEM NAZARETH MT.ZOIN Local 56 DISTS 653 25 1,814 S 54,417 $ 209,037
JERUSALEM NAZARETH MT.ZOIN Local 56 DISTS 0 25 0 S - $ 209,037
BIG DIPPER CANIS DR SILVER SANDS Local 56 DIST4 772 24 2,059 S 61,760 S 270,797
CANIS DR STAR COVE BIG DIPPER Local 56 DIST4 267 24 712 S 21,360 S 292,157
CANIS DR BIG DIPPER SILVER SANDS Local 56 DIST4 263 24 701 S 21,040 S 313,197
SILVER SANDS BIG DIPPER DAWN BREEZE Local 55 DIST4 342 24 912 S 27,360 S 340,557
MONTECITA LONG CIR. LONGMEADOW Local 55 DISTS 750 28 2,333 S 70,000 S 410,557
MEADOW HEIGHTS MEADOW GROVE MEADOW LIGHT Local 56 DISTS 260 24 693 S 20,800 S 431,357
MEADOW HEIGHTS MEADOW VIEW MEADOW GROVE Local 56 DISTS 260 24 693 S 20,800 S 452,157
MONTECITA SARATOGA RD. MEADOW CIR. Local 55 DISTS 490 28 1,524 S 45,733 S 497,890
MONTECITA MEADOW CIR. LONG CIR. Local 55 DIST5 380 28 1,182 S 35,467 $ 533,357
PRAIRIE DR CEDAR PASS DR DELWOOD ST Local 55 DISTS 370 36 1,480 S 44,400 $ 577,757
PRAIRIE DR DELWOOD LAKE MEDINA Local 55 DIST5 860 36 3,440 $ 103,200 $ 680,957
VANCOUVER DR VOISIN DR CANADIAN DR Local 55 DIST4 625 24 1,667 S 50,000 $ 730,957
VANCOUVER DR QUEBEC VOISIN DR Local 55 DIST4 525 24 1,400 S 42,000 $ 772,957
PRAIRIE DR ELM HURST LN CEDAR PASS DR Local 55 DISTS 230 36 920 S 27,600 S 800,557
DEL RIO DR 0SO PKWY ODESSA DR Local 55 DIST5 742 24 1,979 S 59,360 $ 859,917
GERSHWIN LN MEADOW BREEZE DORSEY ST Local 56 DIST5S 933 24 2,488 S 74,640 S 934,557
AARON COVE AARON DEAD END (E) Local 55 DIST5 675 24 1,800 S 54,000 $ 988,557
PRAIRIE DR DELWOOD LAKE MEDINA Local 55 DISTS 0 36 0 S - $ 988,557
YORK CROSSING BLVD KETTLESING CT KEIGHLEY CROSSING DR Local 55 DISTS 264 24 704 S 21,120 $1,009,677
YORK CROSSING BLVD ACCRINGTON CT KETTLESING CT Local 55 DISTS 269 24 717 S 21,520 $1,031,197
YORK CROSSING BLVD ANNEMASSE ST ACCRINGTON CT Local 55 DISTS 264 24 704 S 21,120 $1,052,317
YORK CROSSING BLVD GIBRALTAR DR ANNEMASSE ST Local 55 DISTS 280 24 747 S 22,400 $1,074,717
YORK CROSSING BLVD ESQUIRE DR COVINGTON CROSS Local 55 DIST5S 270 24 720 S 21,600 $1,096,317




SPMP Delivery Order 3

| Delivery Order No 3:

$ 2,280,221

Seal Coat
D3/D5 Seal A
Street Street From Street To Class PCl EMS Length Width SY $8/sy $Total
EVERHART RD. HOLLY RD SCHANEN Arterial 70 DIST3 480 29 1,547 S 12,373 $ 12,373
EVERHART RD. HOLLY RD SCHANEN Arterial 70 DISTS 480 29 1,547 S 12,373 $ 24,747
EVERHART RD. SCHANEN SHEA PKWY N. Arterial 70 DIST3 770 29 2,481 S 19,849 S 44,596
EVERHART RD. SCHANEN SHEA PKWY N. Arterial 70 DISTS 770 29 2,481 S 19,849 $ 64,444
EVERHART RD. MAYO WOOLDRIDGE RD.  Arterial 70 DIST3 260 29 838 S 6,702 S 71,147
EVERHART RD. MAYO WOOLDRIDGE RD. Arterial 70 DISTS 260 29 838 S 6,702 $ 77,849
EVERHART RD. WOOLDRIDGE RD. GAYLE Arterial 70 DIST3 316 29 1,018 S 8,146 S 85,995
EVERHART RD. WOOLDRIDGE RD. GAYLE Arterial 70 DISTS 316 29 1,018 S 8,146 S 94,140
EVERHART RD. GAYLE DONEGAL Arterial 70 DIST3 300 20 667 S 5333 $ 99,474
EVERHART RD. GAYLE DONEGAL Arterial 70 DISTS 300 21 700 S 5600 $ 105,074
EVERHART RD. DONEGAL CONGRESSIONAL  Arterial 70 DIST3 920 20 2,044 S 16,356 $ 121,429
EVERHART RD. DONEGAL CONGRESSIONAL Arterial 70 DISTS 920 21 2,147 S 17,173 $ 138,603
EVERHART RD. CONGRESSIONAL SARATOGA Arterial 70 DIST3 1630 20 3,622 S 28,978 $ 167,580
EVERHART RD. CONGRESSIONAL SARATOGA Arterial 70 DISTS 1630 21 3,803 S 30,427 S 198,007
EVERHART RD. SHEA PKWY N. SHEA PKWY S. Arterial 70 DIST3 210 29 677 S 5,413 $ 203,420
